
SAAI MEMORIAL GIRLS SCHOOL. SAI BHAWAN. GEETA COLONY, DELHI-110031.

                         STAFF STATEMENT APRIL-2021.

S.NO.

NAME OF THE 

EMPLOYEE.

FATHER/HUSBAND 

NAME.

ACADEMIC 

QUALIFICATION

. DOB DESIGNATION DOA PAY  LEVEL.

1

DR.(MRS.) 

MEENAKSHI 

KESWANI MR.ANIL KESWANI M.A.,B.ED., PH.D 09.10.66 PRINCIPAL. 01.04.00 78800-202900.

2

MRS.SONIA 

KAWATRA

MR.RAJINDER KUMAR 

KAWATRA M.A.,B.ED. 19.10.74 P.G.T.(HINDI) 21.04.16 47600-151100.

3

MRS.SHIKHA 

GUPTA MR.DINESH SHARMA M.A., M.ED 11.09.73 P.G.T.(ENG) 08.07.16 47600-151100.

4

MRS. NEEELAM 

SHARMA MR.KAMAL SHARMA M.A.,B.ED. 10.05.68 P.G.T.(POL.SCI.) 01.04.03 47600-151100.

5

MS. ANKITA 

SETHI.

MR. SURENDER 

KUMAR M.A., B.ED. 03.12.90

P.G.T.(ECONOMIC

S) 07.04.21 47600-151100.

6

MRS.NEENU 

AHUJA MR.SUNIL AHUJA B.COM.,B.ED. 24.02.73 T.G.T.(S.ST.) 01.04.03 44900-142400.

7

MRS.SULEKHA 

SHARMA MR.S.K.SHARMA B.A.,B.ED. 09.07.66 T.G.T.(HINDI) 01.04.04 44900-142400.

8

MRS.RENU 

KAWATRA MR.RAJESH KAWATRA B.COM.,B.ED. 10.03.76 T.G.T.(S.ST.) 01.07.05 44900-142400.

9

MRS.SHASHI 

KHANEJA MR.HARISH KHANEJA M.A., B.ED. 12.07.65 T.G.T.(SANSKRIT) 01.07.05 44900-142400.

10 MRS.REKHA MR.KAMAL KISHORE B.A.,N.T.T.,B.ED. 14.03.68 T.G.T.(HINDI) 01.07.08 44900-142400.

11

MRS.KALPANA 

MEHROTRA MR.ACHAL MEHROTRA B.SC.,B.ED. 17.05.69 T.G.T.(SCI.) 05.09.13 44900-142400.

12

MRS.HARVINDE

R  KAUR MR.PRITAM SINGH B.SC, B.ED 11.01.74 T.G.T(SCI) 10.09.13 44900-142400.

13

MS.SHILPA 

KAKKAR.

MR.INDER BALJIT 

KAKKAR B.A., B.ED. 09.10.89 T.G.T. (MATHS) 24.09.14 44900-142400.



14

MRS.POOJA 

TULI MR.R.N.TULI B.COM., B.ED 11.09.74 T.G.T (S.ST) 24.07.14 44900-142400.

15

MRS.BALMOHA

N KAUR

MR.HARPREET SINGH 

BINDRA B.A., B.ED. 07.06.73 T.G.T. (ENG) 01.04.15 44900-142400.

16

MRS.RAVINDER 

KAUR MR.MAHINDER SINGH M.A.,B.ED. 15.10.75 T.G.T.(ENG.) 01.04.15 44900-142400.

17

MRS.NISHA 

SHARMA MR ATUL SHARMA M.SC, B.ED 27.11.89 T.G.T (SCI) 05.12.17 44900-142400.

18

MS SHIKHA 

SINGHAL MR ANIL SINGHAL BCA, B.ED 29.03.90 T.G.T.(COMP SCI) 28.09.18 44900-142400.

19

MRS. PREETI 

SHARMA MR.NITIN SHARMA M.SC.,B.ED. 28.04.85 T.G.T.(SCI.) 03.11.2020. 44900-142400.

20

MRS.MANJU 

DHINGRA MR.PARDEEP DHINGRA B.COM.,B.ED. 30.07.69 ASST.TEACHER. 20.04.06 35400-112400.

21

MRS.NITIKA 

SHARMA MR.RAJEEV SHARMA B.A.,B.ED. 25.05.69 ASST.TEACHER 07.07.09 35400-112400.

22

MRS.BHAWNA 

MALHOTRA

MR.SANJAY 

MALHOTRA B.A.,B.ED. 17.02.74 ASST.TEACHER 05.09.13 35400-112400.

23

MRS.BINDIYA 

SAHNI LATE SH. ROHIT SAHNI B.COM.,B.ED. 07.08.87 ASST.TEACHER 15.10.15 35400-112400.

24

MS.HEENAKSHI 

VERMA

MR.MANISH KUMAR 

VERMA B.A., ETE. 15.11.92 ASST.TEACHER 01.01.16 35400-112400.

25

MS.PRITI 

MANCHANDA MR.R.K.MANCHANDA M.COM.,B.ED. 2.07.83 ASST.TEACHER 28.11.17 35400-112400.

26

MS. TANU 

NANDA MR. MUKESH NANDA D.El.Ed 28.08.98 ASST.TEACHER 01.04.19 35400-112400.

27 MS. VAISHNAVI

MR. SURENDER 

KUMAR D.El.Ed 07.12.98 ASST.TEACHER 01.04.19 35400-112400.

28

MS. JASLEEN 

KAUR MR. PRITPAL SINGH ETE 15.10.95 ASST.TEACHER 01.07.19 35400-112400.



29 MS. AYUSHI VIJ MR. NARESH KUMAR D.El.Ed 15.04.99 ASST.TEACHER 05.07.19 35400-112400.

30

MS.CHARU 

GUPTA MR. PRAVEEN KUMAR. D.El.Ed 29.10.96. ASST.TEACHER 24.07.19. 35400-112400.

31

MS ANJANA 

GAUTAM

MR RAJKUMAR 

GAUTAM ECCE 03.12.91 PRE-PRIMARY 12.07.18 35400-112400.

32

MS. NIKHITA 

KAPOOR MR. SANDEEP KAPOOR ECCE 17.12.96 PRE-PRIMARY 01.04.19 35400-112400.

33

MS.SUJATA 

SINGH MR.DEVI SINGH B P.ED 16.05.93 P.ET 01.04.16 44900-142400.

34

MS MANSI 

GUSAIN

MR KISHAN SINGH 

GUSAIN XII 29.12.97 LAB ASSISTANT 06.08.18 25500-81100.

35

MS.KOMAL 

TANEJA

MR.KASHMIRI LAL 

TANEJA B.COM 03.12.1995 LDC 12.12.18 19900-63200.

36

MRS SONIA 

SUNEJA MR KUNAL KUMAR B.COM 06.10.74

ADMINISTRATION 

INCHARGE 16.07.2020. CONSOLIDATED

37

MS PRIYANKA 

GROVER MR VIPUL GROVER

PGDBA 

FINANCE 27.12.83 IT INCHARGE. 01.07.2020. CONSOLIDATED

38

MS. ARSH 

KAPOOR MR. AJAY KAPOOR B.SC, M.SC 22.08.96 COUNSELLOR 15.01.2021. CONSOLIDATED

CONTRACTUAL STAFF

1

MRS.AFIZAH 

AAMINA

MR.UMESH KUMAR 

GUPTA

M.COM. B.ED. 03.06.1991. PGT.(COMMERCE.) 01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

2

MS. DIMPLE 

SALUJA.
MR. VIJAY KUMAR. M.COM. B.ED. 13.10.1993

PGT.(ACCOUNTA

NCY)
06.04.2021.

CONSOLIDATED

3 MS. VAISHALI 

SATIJA

MR. MAHESH SATIJA B.T.I.T 15.04.1994. TGT.(COMPUTER 

SCIENCE).

01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

4

MS.KANIKA SUKHIJAMR.RAJINDER KUMAR M.A(ENGLISH) B.ED.21.10.1995 TGT. (ENGLISH) 22.03.2021.

CONSOLIDATED



5 MS. KIRAN MR.VIJAY KUMAR B.COM. 

B.ED.(C.T.E.T.)

10.03.1993. ASST.TEACHER. 06.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

6 MS. AASHIMA 

KOHLI

MR. SUNIL KOHLI B.SC. B.ED. 

(C.T.E.T.)

18.08.1995. ASST.TEACHER. 01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

7 MS. PREETI 

KAUR

MR.JARNAIL SINGH B.A. MBA. 

B.ED.(C.T.E.T.)

27.07.1990. ASST.TEACHER. 01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

8 MS. TANYA 

KALRA

MR. VED PRAKASH 

KALRA

B.COM B.ED. 05.08.1995. ASST.TEACHER. 15.09.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

9 MS. DEEPTI 

KHANNA.

MR. GULSHAN KUMAR 

KHANNA.

B.COM. B.ED. 23.08.1987. ASST.TEACHER. 01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

10 MS. GARIMA 

RUSTAGI

MR. RAJIV RUSTAGI. ECCE. 10.07.1998.  PRE- PRIMARY. 01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

11 MRS.PRISATI 

MANDAL

MR.TARUN MANDAL. B.COM. 01.01.1975. BOOK KEEPING 

&RECORD 

MAINTENACE

01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

12 MR.RAVI DUTT LATE MR.MANOHARI 

LAL

M.A. 04.04.1980. BOOK KEEPING. 01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

13 MR.NAVNEET 

KUMAR SINGH

MR.KRISHAN 

KHANHAIYA SINGH

M.A.    10.01.1975. FIELD WORKER. 01.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

14 MRS.KAVITA 

BHATIA.

MR.VIKESH BHATIA B.A.,B.ED.(DRA

WING& 

PAINTING).

04.01.1972. ART 

INSTRUCTOR.

01.08.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

15

MRS. MEENU ARORAMR VIJAY ARORA B.A. 21.09.1967.
AEROBIC 

INSTRUCTOR.
10.07.2020.

CONSOLIDATED

16 MS.DEEBA 

ZAIDI

MR. ATHAR HUSSAIN 

ZAIDI

XII, ETE. 15.11.1994 ASST.TEACHER. 11.01.2021.

CONSOLIDATED

17 MS. DIVYA 

LOHIA.

MR. YOGESH LOHIA.  D.EL.ED. 22.10.1997 ASST.TEACHER.

01.04.2021.

CONSOLIDATED

18 MS. SHUGHRA 

MEHDI.

MOHD. MEHDI ECCE. 29.09.1995.  PRE- PRIMARY.

11.01.2021.

CONSOLIDATED

19 MS. PRIYANKA. MR. PANKAJ KUMAR B.LIB. 14.10.1994. LIBRARIAN.

11.01.2021.

CONSOLIDATED



20

MS. NISHTHA ABBOT
LATE MR. INDERJEET 

ABBOT
B.COM. 18.12.1998

TELEPONE 

OPERATOR
25.02.2021.

CONSOLIDATED

21

MS. SAVITA PANT.
MR.GOVIND RAM 

PANT.
BCA 21.08.1984

ASST COMP 

TEACHER
22.03.2021.

CONSOLIDATED

22

MS PRIYAL VERMA
MR DHARMENDER 

VERMA

D.ED IN SP EDU 

IN MENTAL 

RETARDATION 

09.08.1999
SPECIAL 

EDUCATOR
19.04.2021

CONSOLIDATED

23 MR. DEVENDER 

KUMAR.

MR. PAL SINGH. M.A.(POLITICAL 

SCIENCE) LLB.

02.08.1979. POLTICAL 

SCIENCE

01.07.2020

CONSOLIDATED

24 MR. CHIRAG 

BATRA.

LATE. SH. JAI GOPAL 

BATRA.

M.COM., B.ED 05.05.1990 ACCOUNTANCY 01.07.2020

CONSOLIDATED

25 MR. YOGESH 

ARORA.

MR.RAMESH CHANDER 

ARORA.

B.COM., 

PGDCA., MCA.

30.12.1986. COMPUTER 

SCIENCE/ I.P.

06.07.2020

CONSOLIDATED


